Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Hex inverter 74ALVC04
ORDERING INFORMATION
FUNCTION TABLE
See note 1.
Note
1. H = HIGH voltage level;
a) L = LOW voltage level.
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74ALVC04D −40 to +85 °C 14 SO14 plastic SOT108-1
74ALVC04PW −40 to +85 °C 14 TSSOP14 plastic SOT402-1
74ALVC04BQ −40 to +85 °C 14 DHVQFN14 plastic SOT762-1
INPUT OUTPUT
nA nY
L H
H L
PINNING
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 1A data input
2 1Y data output
3 2A data input
4 2Y data output
5 3A data input
6 3Y data output
7 GND ground (0 V)
8 4Y data output
9 4A data input
10 5Y data output
11 5A data input
12 6Y data output
13 6A data input
14 VCC supply voltage
handbook, halfpage
MNA340
04
1
2
3
4
5
6
7 8
14
13
12
11
10
9
1A
1Y
2A
2Y
3A
3Y
GND 4Y
4A
5Y
5A
6Y
6A
VCC
Fig.1  Pin configuration SO14 and TSSOP14.
2003 May 14 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Hex inverter 74ALVC04
handbook, halfpage
1 14
GND(1)
1A VCC